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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
GUWAHATI BENCH 

O.A. No 13 of 2008 

DATE OF DECISION: 22.02.2008 

Mr.Diiip Kr.Dutta 
.. "'Applicant/ 

Mr .A.R .Sikder 
Advocate for the 

Applicant/s.• 

- Versus - 
U.O.i.&Ors 

..................................... . ...... . ........... Respondent/s 
Dr.J.L.Sarkar, Railway Counsel 

............ .......... . ........................... 	Advocate for the 
Respondents 

CORAM 

• 	THE HON'BLE MR.KHUSHIRAM ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER 

Whether reporters of local newspapers may he allowed 	Y/No 
to see the Judgment? 

Whether to be referred to the Reporter or not? 

Whether their Lordships wish to see the fair copy 
of the Judgment? 	 Yes/b? 

Vice—Chairman/i lember 



CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, GUWAHATI BENCH 
Original Application No.13 of 2008 

Date of Order: This the 22 Day of Februaiy, 2008, 

HON'BLE MR.KHUSHIRAM, ADMINISTRATIBE MEMBER 

1. 	Sri Dilip Ku mar Dutta 
S/O Late Sarat Ch.Dutta 
R/O 179(A) B.G.Colony 
P.O. New Bongaigaon, Assam, 

By Advocate Mr. A. R.Sikder, Mr.J.A.Azad. 

-Versus- 

Union of India, 
Through the Secretaty, 
Ministry of Railways, 
Govt. of India, 
New Dlhi-1 10001. 

The Chief Operation Manager, 
N.F.Railway, Maligaon 
Guwahati-78 10011. 

The Divisional Railway Manager(Personal) 
N.F.Railway, Rangia Division, P.O. Rangia, 
Dist.Kamrup, Assam 

The Divisional Railway Manager( Personal) 
N.F.Railway, Alipurduar Junction, 
P.O.Alipurduar Junction, 
West Bengal, 
Pin-736123 

5.. The Area Manager, 
N;F.Railway, 
New Bongaigaon, Assam 
Pin. 783381 

By Advocate Dr.j.L.Sarkar, Railway counsel. 
KHtJSHIRN4 ,14EMBER 

The Appiiciit, a Goods Guard under Rangia Division has filed this 

Original Application seeking for directions to the Respondents for re-fixation 

of pay of the Applicant with one increment in lower grade with effect from 

01.02.2000 and to dispose of the representation which he has filed before the 

Railways authority. 
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I have heard Mr. A. R. Sikder, learned counsel appearing for the 

Applicant and Dr.J.L.Sarkar, learned Railway Standing Counsel appearing for 

the Respondents. It has been pointed out by the learned counsel for the 

Applicant that the Applicant had earlier filed representation before the 

Divisional Railway Manager (Personnel), N.F.Railway, Rangia on 04.07.2007 

and subsequently, reminder/ representation dated 11.3.2001 before the 

Chief Personnel Officer, N.F. Railway, Maiigaon, in this regard which are 

pending before the RespondentsWithout going into the merits of the matter,  

Respondents are directed to dispose of the Representation within a period of 

three months. 

The O.A. is disposed of accordingly, at the admission stage. 

Send copies of this order alongwith the copy of the O.A to the 

Respondents. 

Free copies of this order be supplied to the learned counsel for both the 

parties. 

(XHUSH1RAM) 
AT)T41NJSTR ATIVE MEMBER 

LM 

c' 	V. i j... 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE 
GUWAHATIBRANCH : GUUAHATI. 

(An application under section 19 of the Central Administrative 
Tribunal,Act 1985) 

Original Application No. 	13 	j08 

Shri Dilip .Kum& Dutta 
Applicant 

-VERSUS 
The Union of India & others. 

Respondents. 

SYNOPSIS 

The petitioner was initially posted as goods guard on 26.2.89 and , 
presently discharging his duty as mail guard after his. upgradation as 
Senior goods guard. As such he is in the rank of Senior goodsgu&d. . . 

The applicant has been upgraded as Senior, goods guard by orderdated 
30.7.1999 but this fact was not known by. him and no copy of the'. .. 

upgradation0rder was served upon.him till 12.11.99. TIJeTeaftCr.hemade. 
representation/remainderrepresentations/Pleader's notice. On 8.5.2000,. 

Lbi4C 	S\ 

11.7.2000,4.11.2000,13.3.2000,4.72000 and 1.9.20O8, afld etc. But.no.... 

dthOugh was assurcdtimeafldatQ15 

him after completing the bifurcatiOn  process of Division. Hence this. 

application. 

DateofFilmg '11010 
Filed by: 
(v 

Advocate 



Ceu 

F  

ll: 	
•: 

IN ThE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TR UNAL 	. 

GUWAHATI BRANCH : GUUAHATL\. _- 
(An application under section 19 of the Central Administrative 

Tribunal, Act 1985) 

Original Application No. 	 /08- 
Shii Dilip Kumar Dutta 

....Applicant. -- 
-VERSUS- 

The Union of India & others. 
Respondents. 

LIST OF DATES 
Si. No. 	Dates . 	 Particulars of events 	Annexure. 	pe 

 Original.Application 
 30.7.99 upgradation order. 
 8.5.2000 copy of representation. 

 11.3.2001 Representation made before Chief personal officer.  
N.F..Railway,Maligaon. 	-. 

 4.72000 Pleader's Notice...... 

 -. Postaireceipt. 
 3.8.07. letter.  

19.9.2007 Remainder representation. 
Vakalatnama. 

Date.ofFiling: 	 - . Filedby: 

- Advocate 

- 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE RIBNLt 	
th 

?MTT7ATTLmTTT LT.TT 
%3tJ wtri.ttjj iIciiN.;ri : tiuulu-iiu. 

An application under section 19 of the Central Administrative 
Tribunal, Act 1985) 

Original Application No. 	 . , Io8 
Shii Dilip Kuinar Dutta 

Applicant. 
-VERSUS- 

TheUmonoflndia&others. 
Respondents. 

LIST OF INDEX 
SL No. Particulars Event A.nnexure 	page 

 Original Application 1 	9 
 upgiadation order. I. 	-.---- - - 

 copy of representation.  
 Representation made before Chief personal officer 

N.F. Railway, Maligaon.  

 Pleader's Notice. 
 Postal receipt. - - - - 

1 

 letter. 23 

 Remainderrepresentation.  
 Vakalatnama 

DateofFiling; 	 • 	Filed by: 

Advocate. 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINIS TTYL J 
GUWAHATI BRANCH : GUUAHATI. 

An application under section 19 of the Central Adnthiistiutive 
Tribunal, Act 1985) 

Original Applicion No. 	32) 	108 
Shri Dilip Kumar Dutta. 

Applicant. 
-VERSUS. 

The Union of India & others. 
CLI 

Details of the Applicant; 
Name of the Applicant 

And Address 
Sri Dilip Kuinar Dutta. 
3/0-Late SaiutCb. Dufta.,. 

R/O- 179 (A)B.G. Colony 
P.0- New Bongaigaon. 
Dist- Bongaigaou, Assam. 

Designation 

	

	;. Mail Guard (in the rank of.  Senior. 
Goods Guard). 

3 .Particulars of the Respondents; 1. The Uniori of India, 
through the secretary, Ministry of 
Railways, Govt. of India, New Delhi 
-110001. 

The Chief operation Manager, 
N.F. 	Railway, 	Maligaon, '. 
Guwahati,781001i.. 
The Divisional Railway Manager 
(Personal)) N.F. Railway, Rangja 
Division, P.0- Rangia, Dist-
Kamrup, Assam. . 
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4. The Divisional Railway, Manager. 

(Personal), 	N.F. 	Railway, 
Alipurduar 	Junction, 	P.0- 
Alipurduar.: Junctiofi, 	weg 
Bengal: P-t 73,(23 

5.. The Area Manager, N.F. Railway, . 
New Bongaigaon, Awn. : 
P73'3I 

Particulars of order against which the application is made;-.:. 
Against the, impugned inacon önthe. part of The respondent. 

authority in not disposing of, the claim of rèflxation.of pay. oft he ., 
applicant which was ..due..on 1.2.2000.as prayed .fc:vide,1Is:4 
representation dated 8.5.2000o11.7.2000and11-03.2001; 

Jurisdiction of the Tribunal: , 
The applicant declares that the causes of action has arisen within 
jurisdiction of this Hon'ble Tn1,uial: 

31imitation: 
The Applicant declares that the application is filed before this Honl,le. : 

Tribunal within the thne. limit .preSctibCd under seötioii 21 of. the .. 
Administrative Tribunal Act, 1985. . 

4.Facts of the cases: 

4.,1.That the applicant is .a Ciiizen .of.bidiabeingjhe.permmient:. 
resident of New Bongaigaon B.G. Colony, P.O'- Ne* Bongaigaon,.' !•, 
Dist- Bongaigaon, Assarn and as such he.is.entitled.tothe.rigbt,. , 
privileges and protection available to acitizen of In&.gtià. d by 
the Constitution and other settled laws of the land. 
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4.2. That the humble applicant passed B .Com examination in the . 

year 1983 from Tangla College and having been ebgibilty and 
requisite qualification he has appointed a Goods ,, Guard on : 
26.2.1989 and his first and last posting was at ,NewBonggaoñ . 
(NBQ). The applicant waS upgraded as Senior goods guard by sit . 
officà order dated 30.7.99 w.e.f. 1.2.99. It is further to be noted 

presently he is discharging duty as Mail Guard but drawing his 

salary as Senior Goods Guard. So his service is in the raflk of Senior 

Goods Guard for all purposes. 

11 • .4.3.. That your humble . applicant beg to state that• the fact .oLhis ril 

upgradation as senior goods guard was unknownto lthiitili.Aiigust 
1999 when he was provided the increment benefit as a résuk of his 

upgradation. Thereafter, he perused the authoiity for issuing a.copy 

the  said upgradation order dated 30.7..99..The appellant oii.13.8.9. i.e 

immediately after his knowledge fonnali.. requested to issue him the 
stuff copy of the upgradation.order. But it was not given.to him and 
thereafter approached the. Regional Labour ConunissiOlier. . and ..: 
Central Labour Commissioner, Chandmari, ,:Guwabatiior the said.. 
copy. After constant pursuance of the labour commissioner, . a copy. 
of the upgradation order was served upon hirnon 7.52000. .. 

A copy of the upgradatioñ order dated. 
30. 7.,99isannexedaSAflfleXlIreNO.l ... 

4.4. That the applicant begs, to state' that he was promoted to senior 

goods guard w.e.f.• 1.2.1999 and his pay was fixed at Rs: 5,600/- in the .. 

scale of Rs. 5,000-8,000/. BUt his increment in the lower grade was 4: 

fixed on 1.2.2000 which was. not given to the applicant.. Therefore, this 
bumble applicant claimed for refixation of his pay from.the date of 

accrual of next increment in the lower grade and submitted his. .. 
I --) 
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represention dated 8.5.2000 before the divisional Maner (Personal), 
N.F. Railway, A1ipurduar Junction through proper channel. 	 a 

A copy of the representation dated 	
"4 

8.5.2000 is annexed as Annexuxe No.2. 

4.5. That your humble applicant begs to state that he also made 
representation dated 11.7.2000 and 4.11.2000 as remainder before the 
swne authority. The applicant' also madà representation dated 11.3.2001 :. 
before the Chief personal officer, N.F. Railway Maligaon through proper, 
channel praying for disposal of his claim for refixation of pay providing 
him one increment in lower grade. But in all times he was told that some. 
problems in connection with the bifurcation of the Division has hindered 
the official process and he was assured that his case would be considered .. 
after completion of formal bifurcation and after synchronizing the 1: 

V official flies/documents etc. But ultimately done. Because of such 
assurance on the plea of bifurcation of division and synchronizing the 
official process the applicant. awaited expecting necessary action and 
because of such waiting and also because of not furnishing the copy of 
upgradation order dated 30.7.1999 in time, delay has caused in 
approaching this Hon'ble Tribunal. The applicant craves the leave of this 
Hon'ble Tribunal in not annexing dated 11.7.2000 and 4.11.2000 except 
that of the dated 11.3.2001 for convenience. 

A copy of the representation dated 
11.3.200 1 made before Chief Personal 
Officer, N.F. Railway, Maligaon Is 
annexed as Mnexure No.3. 

4.6. That, the applicant begs to state that despite of repeated persuasion 
the respondents did not take any step on the plea of incomplete 
bifurcation of the division and the applicant finding no way served a 
pleader's notice dated 4.7.2007 to the respondents No.2,3&4 with a 
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12.2000. 
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A copy of the Pleader's notice dated 4.7. 
2007 is annexed as Arniexure No.4 
Coi,ies of. the postal. receipt and M) 
cUd in respect of the respondent No.2 

e annexed as Annexure No.5. 

4.7. That, the applicant begs to state that the respondent authority after 
serving a pleader's notice dated 4.7.2000 a letter dated 3.8.07 was issued 
to the applicant showing the details of granting increment w.e.f. 
1.8.2002, 1.8.03,6.9.04,1.9.05 and 1.9.05 butno speaking orderhas been 
passed disposing of the claim of the applicant as made in the pleader's 
notice dated 4.7.2007. Thereafter the applicant has submitted an = 
remainder representation dated 199.2007 making a request to disposed .. 
of his grievances as sought for in pleader's notice dated 4.7.2007. 

A coy of the. letter dated-3.8.07 
including the APO/II1/RNI is annexed as 
Annexure No-6. 
A copy of the remainder representation 
daicd 19.9.2007 is annexed as Annexure 
No.7. 

4.8. That the applicant begs to state that despite of his best effort making 
repeated persuasion praying for refixation of pay providing increment in 
the lower grade entitled w.a.f. 1.2.2000,, nothing. has been done till data 
even his noüe of the representation including the pleadet's Notice has :. 
not been disposed of and hence this application. 

5. GROUNDS FOR RELIEF WITH LEGAL PROVISION 
(I) For that the respondent authority has committed grave error of law 
and facts in not redressing the grievances of the applicant. 
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, .(ll).Eor that the respondentauthority1ias shown ex6T1iLwid.. 
indifferent attitude.towards 

:.The respondent aüthotity had also conunittedillegahtyJu :not.providing 
the upgjadation order, dated 30.7.1999Jmniediatelyafterissuwice ofthe'L. 
orderdated3O.7.1999. 

(III) ;Fot that as pe provision:under. servic&.cdndition envisaged 
chapter-b tmder, theTheadotes1ncEemthits.aridefficieñcy.B&,the: 
applicant is entitled toget increment 
because he renderedT5ervic fdrtheCriodiii"theye&. 1999: 
upgradation order has beext given effed.' There 'tovisiörecords : 
as follows: 
." Reckoning service for.increments:. 

The followmg provisions prescribethe. conditionsonwbich .the: 
service cOunts for intemeiitiiiti eiaie.:. 
(a) ...... ,...... 
(b)...:.'........ 

• :(c) A Railway servwit.while:offidating; when appointed-.to.officiate. in-a 
•: higher.post or. to:hold a higherteEnp: sthissetvice in higher 	ih]:' 

count fOrincrements in the boer.postprovidcdhè..wouldhavc thied: 
to officiate in the lower post: 
(d) 

The àpplicwit ontinedtobfficiate. in the lower grade, in;thyear 

1999: till,his ugradatioñ 
increment benefit in,thelbwer gjdebefOre thebeñc&'of up  
counted. .This beingnot 
his due:. 

(N) That the respondent authority can not depiived of his due arbitrary. 
This has amounted violation of right guaranteed under Ailicle 21- and 
constitutional provisions wider Aiticle 300(A). 
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\ 	- For that the apphcant has represente 1l1uthonty in various way 
by making representation through proper channel and pleader's notice 
etc. But no action has been taen k till date. This has amounted principles ; 
of natural justice. 

That the delay in approaching this Hon'ble. Txibuiml, only becsu 
of oral assurance given to the applicant on plea that immediately after : 
bifurcation of the Division, his case would be considered. But ultimately:. 
not done. The ieasons.of delay is L  also explained in paragraph 4.5. But 	. 
remote question is no speaking order has been passed on the claim. 
Therefore no specific date can be fixed in counti±ag the limitation in this 
case. 

Details of Remedies Exhausted; 
The representation dated 8.5.2000 and pleader's notice dated 4.7.2007 
have not been disposed of till date. ', 

Matters not previously filed or pending with any other couxtfFxibunal; 
No other case is pending before this court or any ôthèr court in .. 
connection with the subject matter involved in this case. 

Relief prayed for: 
Under the circumstances of the case stated 
above, the humble applicant most respectfully 
prays for following relief: 
(1) That this Hon'blC Tribunal may kindly be . 
pleased to pass an order directing the 
respondents fr reflxation of pay of the 
applicant providing the applicant one 
increment in the lower grade entitled w.e.f. 
1.2.2000, or altethatively to disposed of the 
representation of the applicant in the interest of 
justice. 
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(ii) To pass any other order or orders as deem 
fit and proper by the Hon'ble Tribunal in the 
interest of justice. 

V.  

Interim Relief Prayed for: 
In the interim the applicant prays that there 
shall not be any bar, to: disposed of ther 

representation made by the applicant in the.;: 
interest of justice. 

Details of postal order:-  
postalorderNo: 
Dateoflssuc. :iL7.of.o 
Issued from 	Guwahati. 

Payable at 	: Guwahati. 

List of particulars :-.. 
Asperindcx. 

4 
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• 	 VERIFICATION'. 

• • 	I, Sri Dilip Kumar Dutta, 5/0- Late Sarat Ch Dutta, aged abut 
50 years, R/O- 179(A), B.G. Colony P.O- New Bongaigaon3  Aswndo..... 
hereby verify that the contents in paragraphs . . 1. 1V. . 4t... And 

Are true to my'knowledge and paEagraphs 	And 
are believed 10 be the. as legal advice and I havenot. 

suppressed any material fact. 
And I sign this verification on this 	day ofjanuaiy/.2008.at 
Guwahati. 

Date: 	 0&iL,p 
Place: 	 Signature of Applicant. -• 	- 
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to 	Lhu, 	Vl ( ).St 	of 
I 	r1 	L 0 C Fi 	j i Lc 	1d 	en 	oi' 	(zu 	i d 	nd 

L 	Cl1 	W L Lh 	1iii(jj c 	r 	j [ 
L d L 	Lbo 	Lt Li 	ii U] 0 viii 	L 	1 P 	t 

lJ 	tflJ 	d 	L[11( 	L 	un ) 1 	L i 	L Lrif and 	L 	I in ii 	r 
I 	 1' 	y 	!1 	1 	1 ( 	t I' 

y P 	f 	I . 
. 	. 	. rlo\,, 	ooE; (LtC. 

.. r) 
I 

f. L( 	fl() 	• 

Lc1(l)00 

1. 

--.----.--.--..-----,"". - —.--..--.-.- . 

1 . A . K. Sonyal ( Sc  ) , 3r . Ooo cs NI3Q 665/ -1 . 3. 99 6650/- 
2. 1K.D.Shermj, 	•-dO-/APDJ i.PDJ 6950/-1 .8.99 6950/ 3. 
4, 

H.D.Sutradhar, 	do-/.NBQ . 	1'13 .6950/-1 .1 .99 6950/- J3.0 .Datta, 	-UQ-/1UN 7550/-i . 2 .99 7550/-. 5 S K Cbkr, bor ly-do-/J1 UJ P'JJ CL 001 - 1 	5 99 61)0/_ 6 P. 	Tdmuly, 	-do -/R A! 1  RPAiJ 6650/-i 	99 6650/ - 7 , C.Basumtary(ST)_do/pDJP)3 6800/-i 1 99 6000/- -clo-/ I N 5 6000/- 1 	5 .05 h800/ - 9 uu1cm 	CO Bitt 	, -do-/NOB 6650/ -1 	( 99 6650/- 10 Dilip Kr Das-I, 	-do-/iPIjJ prj 6800/-i 	5.99 6800/- 11 
12. 

S K 	Boso, 	-do-/AIDJ 	PJ 
S.K.Guho Ohowdhury_rjo_/jpDj 	AP.J 

6650/-i 5 99 
6650/i .5.99 

6690/- 
6650/- ii. 

14 . 
II K Shrrna, 	-Uo-/IJLU N1 Coc/- 	5 99 6800/ 

15 
i 	K Poddcr, 	o-/1\CL 
B lThsw in( So) 	-uo-/A]DJ 

K? 
'PW 

' 1t 'fl/-i 	5 	9j 
u050/-1 5 99 

6COi'- 
10 
17 

K P (ii iki Libof 1 	dO /NhQ 
3 

N 00/ 	Bd 
6u50/ 
6505/- 

18 
b CIi<jkroboi Ly uo -/iB 

Bik 
NOB 77001-1 	10 98 7705 ,/_ 

19 
h 	h5hi j a-do-/N B 

J 	I- 65 1 0/_i 	i58 G5s/- 
UU J N Uhidui  

(op  

(now CVi/NLd)  /5 	/-i 	iU 
 
 

R.K.Chowdhury,. 	•-do:-/ApDJ 
Oop1 Ro 	-do-/IllfN 

PDJ 6500/-1 .10.98 Csoo/J 
 

2/i 
Bnoy Noth 	•0o-/NC 

kPAN 
NOB 

(500/-1 	10.90 
650s/-i . iu 98 

6500/- 
6500/- 

25 
L 1' iudoy 	-do -/flfl 

P. K. Bhu 	-do-/Hi 	H 
N H( 10  

2 LU i 61 	y 	Kr 	ir 1' 	( 	C 	do-/id IJJ 	A 	,JJ 
C ( 	0/-i 	10  
USUO/ 	1  

:o. i.. N. u:nincin ( SC) 	(10-/NOB 
N 1.3Q S )0fl/ - 1 	10 	59 5900/ - 

2 H C 	Boy 	do-/NC, 
NO U 
N1 13Q 

5950/ 	1 . 10.99 
62001-1 6 99 

5900/ 
6200/-  

 
S.K. 	Sinba 	do-/NOB 
N. landit 	-do-/NOB 

NOB 6050/-1 .6.90 6050/- 
 I.I(. 	Cope 	.-db--/NCJ R'N 

6050/-1 .6.99 
5750/i.1c).9e 

6050/-
5750/b 33 B K. ChikraburLy_Jo/Ic13 

 N 6050/-1 6 99 6050/- R.N. Day 	-do-/NOB ftiN 6050/-1.6.9 6050/-  
56. 

Asholce Barkar 	-do-/NOB 	R2AN 
Konu Gopal 	rker(:$C)-do/I139 

60501-1 .6 99 60501- 
37 5 R Roy, 	OoodsCo /NO3 

NBQ 
RhN 

6050/-1 .6.99 
5875/-1 	1 99 

60o/ 
6050/- 38 Copal Oh B 	-do-/NFQ kriuJ 9 750/-1G99 59cjrj/_ wi 	2 

N.B.:-Promn -bjon of Shpi Gopal ChDas 
against S1.No38 wiiJ.. 	hake effect . . 	I •699. 
£;rorn 1 	6 . 2501 

(Cont;cj 	•j. . ) 



99 • 	months 
f.1.199 6500/ 1.,99 	665Q/_ 675o/_ 	

5900/_ 5625/- 1.4,59 	510o/- 5500/- 1.2.99 	5750/- 550o/ 1.2. 	5750/- 5375/- 1 .1.9.. 5600/_ 5375/_ 1.1.99 	5O0/- 375/- 1 1 99 	5600/- 

..615/_. 	65o/_.. 5875/ 1 .1 99 
575o/_ 1.6.55 • 
5750/ 	 5JQo/. 5625/- 1.4.99 	SSoo/_ 5375/- 1 .2.59 	560o/_ 537n/- 1 .2.jn 

N C B 
NO B 
NOB 
NO B 
NOB 
NBQ 
NBQ 
N3 

LU. 
NOB 
NOB 
NB 
N C B 
NC[3 
N .BQ 

I 	• • i• L. 
NC 

• 	; 

• 	Central djujsiratjé Tribunal  

2 5J - 	

TT 
2 

-;; 	• 	i- ' 	1 	

. 	
6 39. S-N-Dey 	oods Cd./ DJ RPN. 

5625/- 1.4.99 	5)oo/- 
40, Wpn Kr. Dr 	. -d/1j3j . 	5750/- 1 .6.99 	5900/- 

1cr.D 	-clo--/. I)J 	 5625/- 1,4.99 	5900/- 
tybrat 'i.h-.co_/i\3 	RiN 	5625/- 1 . 11 9B 590Q/ -/J\1Jj 	

1 1 99 	)900/ 
/ L1 • 

 

C. i3 a 	c 	- 	/sc B 	NOB 	5500/ 1 .9 	5750/- 
45. Asj- ivIcindaJ HC_(o/- J 	

5250/_ 1 .2.99  ( 	 5450/_ j• 0 U 

Tii 	
3ri:Lorrjcjt 	0i3 	

1. Lf5 00_7000/ 	rr 

each th 
dcsg, 0 ri, 	 ion 	Bxi32 	 ai 

. 	. .O i. 	
ii 	

0< 
flow •Poo-. . scOic, 	•n ClG tod s 	K 	 ' 5000- 

8000/, 
8000 

: ....
.............................

. 
I .  ... . 	

, -.,-•- • -.  

.1 

••c 

	

• 

	 1) 1. 	1iLr11uptl ....c(j 	Ud./ 	NOB .. 	5875/_  .i'JDj DcvLta 	-do-/Nib • • 	5750/ 1 .6. 	5500/- 
3. 	. Noncjy 	

Lj 	• N013 	5'/Sc/_ 1 .6. o 	5Oo/_ 
•1Ut)tfl Kr Dy • 	-c10-/joi 	rJoB 	550o/ 	1 .s. 	5750/- 
3J. D;w 	--c10-/rj; 	NOi 	•5375/_ 1 .io. 	56Q/ 
D.K.Sr1cr 	-d.../Nci 	Nj3 . 575/_ 1.11.93 6050/ 
G.K. Datt0 	dO-/I\jCB • 	NO.13 	

5500/_ 1,10.98 575Q/ 
• D. Nag 	. 	-do-I/NOB 	• NOi 	.550o/ 	

575o/. 
5... D. Ray 	-do-/NOB 	NOB 	5375/ 	 99 	6050/- 

D..N.Sarker 	-do-/NOB 	NOj3 . 	6125/_ 	6350/_ WT 
.O.TUkd. • -do-/NOB 

5. N. Ch a krabor-Ly -dO-/1Ob 1 L, R.O. i)y 	. 	•. 
- s.ic. Ni;(;ra 	-do-/NOB N. Nondaj 

S . Mj 
 

co 

1 B. . KoUth 

K • i ril i 	-do --, NCJ3 
jee' - do-/IsOB .K.Laskr 

nit;h Kr, n. 	-ITI J.Cj!3 (sc 
26, .C.Rava(5T 
27. A . K. ihowmjlc  23. S. C. 	 -do • -/N 730 •O'br) tb 	1) flQ 

BC •O. 
 

(CoLtu . .4..) 



	 - 	 . 	. 	

. 	 . 	
f;•1 

	

. 	 . 	 . S.. 	 • 	 CenLa1 	
TbuH1 I . 	 -'F. 	. 	 . 	 . 	 .. 

.' 

; Yq3• G. 

S/hrj 	) 31. SQc 	irsa 	Goos Cd /NBQ NB 	5250/_ 1 1j'J 	5'5O/- 52 	S3rkur( 	-do-JNCB 	NC 	i52O/- I .2 ) 	5450/- 3j, RJ1) 	 do-/NCB 	,NCB 	525O/ 1 .2. 	5450/- 4, T.C.Br1])(bC) 	dO-/'NBQ 	NBQ ' 5750/-' 1.11.98 5 00/- 33. U D'upba 	-do/1\U 	NBQ 	375/- i 2.5J 	5600/- 36. 11 C. ThQW,Ln (o)T ) çQ/fpQ  . 	NBQ 	' D75/- 1 .2 ) 	5600/- 37, Tarun 1.Dcy 	-do/Cfl 	NQ 	5375/_L1,2.tJ \ 560O/ 38. I(.Cj)Lb 	
RPJN. 5375/- 1 .2.99 	5600/- 

	

, N.K. Roy(SC) 	-dOr/iLUJ 	NB 	5375/- 1.29) 	b60o/ 0, 	Br3hmd(T) -do-/ 1 ]3Q 	Q 	5875/ 1 .1 .)9 	605O/ 41. Dilip Malkcr(SC)_do_/fDJ 	R1 N 	5375/- 1 2.09 	5600/- 2. Jrnanta KYi 	NI3 	5125/ 1.7.9 	5300/- 
(_ R 0  

	

hc following stafC who 	vo bGon c!cclarr)d passed n hL 'uardship (1romotiona1)cos OXt1fltion from ZTC/J1DJ vido OfriCC orr TR/32/it,i dated 6. 	arid Lound ±iL an med1c1 catcgory A/2, ar hLrOby. PPO1nted 	O1c1 i tc Curd In si 1 .500-7Ooo/ on prornoLioii and posLod aL th 'sL -iLto r's shown agun.to.ach with 1fl]flLdJ.Lc oClcct. 	 , 

SN N3mCdosignaton 	
ntn Lxistn 	iays 	mc Qnd $Qtofl' 	, 	

¶ r j 	 whoro 	piy & 	in cn 

	

l 	H 	flOw po3- sC1e, 
' 	 A 

 L300_7Q0Q , 	. 	. 	• 	
::. 	•. 	 • 	••. 	 ••'• 	 • 	. tL 

COod&Gd  

I 	 (L500. 	 /. 

/Shrj 
1. L1thr 	 NBQ 	4ii/- 112.98 4500/- NLV 	I 26 Srnbhu Nth M!Sra,1SLt./, NB 	4200/- 	4500/- Gd /R AN \ ' 
3. R ta Kr G,Sr.CC/Tj ' 	NOB 	'4400/- 1.10.38 4625/- 

	

3 4. KUshuswca,C/rflafl/BNGN 	NJ 	4500/ 1.2.9 	
4625/- b 5 	B1swamber/M1sr,Sr.CC/NC3 	NC 	4400/_ 1'.2.99 	4G25/-Qrn rcques. nmbhu Nath Dey,As s  1d/4j NOB 	4030/- 1.2.J 	4500/- nup Bardhan,Sr CC/Jc 	CB 	

4400/ i.7.J) 4625/-o rLquost 8 	lsiRat 	Ghoh,j3tt Cd/ NOB 	3950/- 1 2.95 	4500/- -do- NBQ , Chnd 	Saha,f/Nfl/BL 	NB 	14190/ 1.8.99 	Li00/_ Bhbh Ch 13arnar1(3C)C/min N.BQ 	4400/- 1 .7.99 	4625/- 

	

• 	•: 	/F(M 	• 	•• 	• 0 	 • 	
• 	 01 Atul Ch*IVIandai,Sr.CC/FLIc • 	NO: • •4L1o0/_ I 	/4625/- • Sihrcta R:L1ch it iJ/i4n/jd 	

•: NOl 	14i 0/ - 1 .8. 9 	L1500/ -0v 	rqi 	t. 
i . 'BiAbul 	Girl , i'/Mafl/fJivS7 	• . 	•NC1:3 	4110/- 1 .11 .98 (45Q/ 11+. Tlnib. Oraon(ST) /Man/B 	•':Nc 	H4i9c/- I .8.9 	4S00/0,roqut. Smir knan ir 	k, 	Lt Ni0 	3950/- 	450/- 

Uddav. Ch.Das,Ass . b d/N'Q • NBQ 	395Q/- I 450o/ 
- 

• 17 horn C Bis S(bC)j/JflJN0Q iCB 	3950/- 1.8.9 	4500/ J03rihsptj K.ShW\T. 	
4500/-i .3.99 	4625/_ flhin Kantj Da,A tt.DJ NOB 41/_ I .2.99 

	45or/ Kainoswar Roy,4sst Gd/Pi.1 	NB: 	3950/- 1.02.99 	
4500/- Rabindra Nath Saha,C/rnn/ 	•NC 	L400( 

	

 Ai I )J 	 1.8.99 	4€25/-Own roqust. •  



	

Ceiltlai 	 tVe Trbui 

J'-1 - . , 	 . 	

h3t 6eCfl Giw 

	

5 	) : : 	 . 	. . 	' 	. .. •
T 

1 	• 	 .. z -- 	•• 	
3 	.  

22 	
L• / Shr'j. 	. • . 	 . 

SUl ( h 

 
23 	 swrj 

	Cc  
24. 	flarerjdr D: 1/fl1e!,'8 XX 	

'.00/ 	99 1)00 
 Pradp 

 D 	 1 	. 9 	i:62/_ 
.L I3 'f) 	

• 3 r' 
- 	Sy 	HtdJr(jl 	J:'e:.ui,j 	 NC 	"50O/- 	1 . 0 99  KANG 29. Ni1a 	B:swas,Sr.Cn/OyT 	NC 	/LL0D/ 1.7.99 	 25/.- 

30 	Kr flhc) Ij, fl/n 	 0o 	5000/ 1 0 	/-Ownfoquo L 
Purust 	Cho'\rdJJL1Y. O/ 1 fl/OKx N. 	4500/_ 1 	.99 4625/_ 
Chand 	hs() C/P1I1/31fl1A 	)9')Q/ 1 2 99 	500/- 
Gfl0fld 	

NOB 	37251 1 . . 9 	/ 1 50o/_ 3. M.Praa Nan:Lap/J3fl/AlDDI 	NBQ 	419u/- 1 .H.99 4,o/
35. Badaj ChRoy(SC)p/Na/N.B 	

NBQ 	/O3/_ l.7.9cj  
Hunieewar 130  rQtFL(8r) , B/flan/ NBQ 	4110/- 1 .12.98 450o/_ • KTpR Mi 	Sngh,p/Nfl/Q 	

NBQ 	4190/- 1.8.99 4500/- 
Garjo, 0/'/icoj 	 NBQ 	450o/ 1.2.99 '625/_ Ch.DasC/ifl/) 	

iJBQ 	4607- 1.8.99 475o/_ 
Mr 	

Kanj Sarlcer.p/14ar/NCB NOB, 	4190/ 1.8.99 45Q0/- Akhji Kr.0hancia,p/Ifl/i;jK 	
N.B9 	4190/- 1 -8-99 4500/- 

Cjh £o1 :l.wJi; -r 
;ranr fld po;,tii of GOds Gulp(1 

lU ;cai 	N.  
70O/, arc hoa ,  iy orUc:(j Lo take imin- 	ef-i'.r.' 	

pay 
an OCOL e to the latj 	ec. hoi aansL ech at their Owj 
except S/N. 19 and .20 reJo 	- 	 - 

-.. •_;. 	
;r; 	c. 

LaLon 
& tQ3t 	to the 

- 	 --- •S/Shr 1. 
Kri.oi 	du Nukberjee, 000do ,  Gd.1' 	APDJ Sankar Ch.N1ah;j• 	-do- 	NBQ 	APDJ Sat 	T.fr•k  
}3.K. Das 	 -do- 	N.B 	NOB -do- Ro 	 RJ?AN 	NOB N.h. 	y • 	

• 	-do - 	RpAr 	NOB Pro bad OhowUhOry 	- do - 	 NOB $rut Kr.Najç9p 	-do- 	RPAi, 	NOB Kau;i1c Ch.oJcra r. Ly 	-Uo- NBQ 	NOB 

	

Suhhe 	Kar 	do- 	
NOB Swapfl Kr. Day 	• / • -do- 	NBQ 	NOB Ti. Bhattarher.Je • 	do- 	NBQ - 	NOB 

1 2. McI.  SO:L r:'rrfl A 11. 	- 	PJ3 N.N. 4y 	
• 	-do- 	

- Buoy Praaad 	 NBQ 	NOB  
Pandjt 	-do- 	NBQ 	NOB -do- 	NBQ  D. K 	 NO 

1.6. 	. Jiardyop /.icy 	 B -U 
 17.. Ashus Adhikary 	-do- 	NBQ 	NOB 

	

18. l(Orflkh. 	Mk11 	-do 	N}IQ 	NOB 

- 	 Qflt(l .. .6..) 

41, 



- 

3 
S/Shri 

1). A. N. 	Barua Goo ds Gd. /RPN NCG 20. ii. C. 	Sabnj -ao- 	/pU\J 21 B.tbe1ca1irida Ghuh Si. TC/APDJ/C1'L 
NOB 
NCB 	On 

22. San Lanu Nu.kLa:jn(2 Jr .Ins bt .GC /AjH)J lOB 

0.0. 

Dix t)fOIflO 	0' 
Gd. n P 7 1;. I) 500/ 	ico- 

p 	\oJn 
)oL.;/ 

Shrj A N, Barun / No . 19 mU 	1 0. Jrxhrn t 3/ No. 20 L1n ).r, p th juniorniost Goods Guard at RPAN, ore nerc?by tiansferrod to :co arc UXCOSS over the canctjoii st.npth of Goods Guard at 1pi'l 

Staff concerxd of roup-j, II, C, D, B & F mayexerciso option for refixatjon.of pay on promotion to che 
higher grade on accrual of next incrernj -b in the ioweh grad within one month from the datc of promotjon. 

Joining time, composite transfer grant, pass etc. are ani. ssible to the. staf.f Group-A, B, C, B, B who hove been trannforpc.d from n Ltiorj to anoth(xr nba L:i arm oxOopL S/No .5 7  7,8 1  1 , 1 ./i ,21 ,30 of Group-B 011(1 S/No .1 to 18 and 21 to 22 of Group 'F' 

This issuer; With the approval of the eompetnt aubbority. 

for DI\JL . RLY. :1(1 	(P) 
, 

v ' 
qJ7/99. 

Copy forwarded for inforrna -b tori 'and r crssm.v Ct ion to - 
1) 	DA0/ApD. 	2) AN/ NBQ & GPjJ'j, 
3) 	SSS/APDJ, I'TOQ, NOD, NBQ, TNGN , FLN, :Ijii KB1, N1.:'J, kSA, NNZ, BNV, icoj, SAX, SJFR, NMX, KiJiO, S 0KG, JMIA. L) 	CcJI/pDc, 13Xf, 3hZ. 	5) 	OS/ET/HIji, 	6) o(m)/py,j 
7) 	Cor1vcrier/pifu1/1p0J 	0) 	Divi . Scc;y/NRIr/;ç0j 

rf 	situr Dlvi . 	/ A IS) iOOj/JpJj : 	1 0) 	Oto [1 Cc)J)flftr' 5ç.ri  
P/c 	 Ceutrai 	miiiraiive Tnbuna '11) 	 sc . 	 12) 

2 

fox JJ.IVL. 
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AV- - 

J.R. Sikdar 	 Chamber Curn Residenc 

B.E0(Civil) LL.B. 	. 	III 	G'axzdbibasti 

Advocate, Guwahati. 	Phone No, 0361.266677 
I4Objle Jo, 9350-1 1+993 

Ref :- 	 Date 4 .7.2007 

.. ......... 

PLEASE'S NOTICE 	Cenuai A 	iMraje Tnba1 

To, 	 2.5 jr' 
(1) The Divisional Railway Manager 

(personnel) N.E. Railway, Rangia 
• Division, P.O. Rangia, Dist. Kamrup, 
• Assam. 	. 	. 

The Divisional Railway Manager (Personal) 
Alipurduar, Junction, P.O. Alipurdur Junction 
'West Bengal, 

Tbe.Chief personnal Officer, 
N.E. Railway, Mali.gaon 
P.O0 Maligaon, 
Guwahati-78'101 1 • 

Sub :— 	Prayer ,  for refixation of pay providing 
increarnent in the lower grade entitled'. 
'/.e,.i.. -p  . 	1  

Sir, 

Under 

Dilip Jimar Dut 

Quarter NO. 179 

Assam do hereby 

the instruction of my client Shrj 

ba son of Late Sarat Chandra Datta R/.Q. 

(A), B.G. Colony, P.O0 New ]3oflgaigaon, 

give this pleader's notice asfoilows: 



-2O- 	
Tribunfil 

2 JAN 

1. 	That iilY client begs to .sta e that he was 

ai100jnted as Goods Guard on 26.2,89 and has been 

• upraded as Senior Goods Guard by an Office order 

dtc, 3007.99 w,e,f, 12,99, As such he is serving 
as Sr. Goods Guards presently, 

• 	2, 	That my client begs to state that the fact 

of upgradatjon of my client was unknown to him till 

August 1999 when he was provided the increament 

benefit as a result of his upgradation. Thereafter 

he pursued the authority for issuing a copr of the 

said uigradatjon order dtd, 30,7.996 

3. 	That my client begs to state that before his 

upgradation as Senior Goods Guards. Re wasentitled 

to receive one increajent w,e,f. 1,2.2000 in the lower.  
grade. 1,,r,,.y client has represented the then Divisional 

Railway,  Manager (personnel) N,F, Railway, Ali.purduar 

• 	Jonction on 8.5.2000,11,7,2000 2  +,11.2000 and the 

c;hief personnel officer, N,F. Rhilway Maligaon on 

11,3,2001 through proper chinel pr aying for disposal 

of his claim for refixation of pay providing him One in-

crearnent in lower grade. But in all tithes he was 

told assuring that some problems in connection with 

the Bifurcabion of Division hashindered the offiájal 

process and his case would be considerd after 

Contd....,,3 



completion Of fonnal : bircation,niore remotely 

after synchronng the official files/documents 
etc. But ultimately not done. 

Therefore you are Once again requegted 
to grant left Over one increaion w0e.f 
1.2.2000 in the lower grade to the pebtioner 

with in a period of tvo weeks from the 
date of receipt of this notice. 0ther 

wise, I haverther instrdctjorj to 

appropch the appropriate l'gal forum for 

redressal of his gri -evalices for w 1nich 
You 	Jointly and severely liaole. 

I hope and trust that you will 

do the needful to avoid LLtigation. 

Yours Sincerely 

(A. 

 

A. Sikdar ) 
Advocate. 

.N.B. 

A copy of this notice is kept in my chamber for 
x 	future use, 

C 
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To 

The Chief Personal Officer, N.F. Railway, Maligaon. 
P.0- Maligaon, Guwahatj- 11. 

Sub:- prayer for refixation of pay providing increment in the lower grade 
entitled w.e,f. 1.2.2000. 

Ref:- (1) My pleader's Notice dated 4.7.20.00. 
Sir, 

Most respectfully and .hwnbly I beg to state as follows: 
That sir, I was posted initially as Goods Guard on 26.2.89.1 
was upgraded as Senior Goods Guard by an order dated 
30799 giving effect 1.2.99. 

That Sir. I have rendered service in the lower grade after giving 
effect in .upgradation i.e. w.e.f. 1.2.99. Hence. I.was entitled 
increment benefit in the lower grade service I have continued 
my duty in the lower grade after giving out off date 1.2.99. 
That Sir, I have represented on many occasion. A letter dated 
38.07 has been issued by the APO/III/RNY on behalf of 
Divisional Railway Manager, Rangia about increment benefits 
given to .me but no speaking order has been passed on ;my 
representation, . . 	. 	. 	 . 

if 	fwuT 
Central dmiWtrat 	Tribufll 

25 JA!" 

Guwahat Bench 

Therefore, your honour is requested to 

disposed of prayer for refixation of pay 

providing increment in the . lower grade 

w.e.f. 1.2.2000 in the interest of justice. 

A copy of the pleader's notice. dated 
4.7.2007 and upgradution . order dated 
30.7.99 are enclosed herewith. 

Your's Sincerely 

>LLt 1 
(D.K.Dutta) 

Sr. Goods Guard NBQ. 
\< 	c 
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